Newsroom

October 19, 2023 2 min Press Release

# Stefani Shanberg Named a Lawyer Representative for the Northern District of California

SAN FRANCISCO (October 19, 2023)—Perkins Coie is pleased to share the recent <u>announcement</u> that Stefani Shanberg, a patent litigation partner in the firm's San Francisco office, has been selected as a lawyer representative for the United States District Court for the Northern District of California. Stefani's term will begin in 2024 and run through 2026. Stefani is one of only six lawyers chosen from a highly qualified and diverse group of applicants to undertake this important service to the federal bench.

Stefani has litigated patent cases throughout the nation for almost 25 years, including more than 150 appearances in the U.S. District Court for the Northern District of California. Her experience is complemented by her leadership roles. She is a judicially appointed member of the Northern District of California Patent Instructions and Rules Attorney Advisory Committee and often serves as a mediator and neutral evaluator for the Northern District of California Court's Alternative Dispute Resolution program. Stefani also served as the only West Coast-based past-president of the ITC Trial Lawyers Association.

She is recognized as a leading IP litigator and as one of the top women in technology law. She is ranked by Chambers USA in two categories: California: Intellectual Property: Patent Litigation and International Trade: Intellectual Property (Section 337). Stefani is further recognized as a leading lawyer in California.

The internationally recognized Intellectual Property practice at Perkins Coie consists of more than 275 lawyers and agents in the United States and Asia, over 80% of whom have degrees in science, technology, engineering, and math (STEM), including 60 with STEM master's degrees and 30 with Ph.Ds. Perkins Coie's IP lawyers provide innovative, holistic counsel at every stage of IP protection and development.

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world's most innovative companies solve the legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values <a href="here">here</a>.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

### **Contact**



## **Stefani Shanberg**

Partner

SShanberg@perkinscoie.com 415.344.7147

## **Explore more in**

Intellectual Property Law Patent Litigation

## Media inquiries